Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1075005

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Name:	OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Address 1;	Name:	Spot Description:
Address 2:	Address 1:	
City: State: Zip: +	Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
Contact Person:	City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Phone:	Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
CONTRACTOR: License #	Phone: ()	
Name: (e.g. xxxxxx) (f.g. xxxxx) (f.g. xxxxx) (f.g. xxxxx) (f.g. xxxxx) (f.g. xxxxx) (f.g. xxxxx) (f.g. xxxxxx) (f.g. xxxxxxx) (f.g. xxxxxx) <t< td=""><td>CONTRACTOR: License #</td><td>GPS Location: Lat:, Long:</td></t<>	CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Weilsite Geologist:	Name:	
Purchaser: County: Designate Type of Completion: Lease Name: Well #: Osi WSW SWD SIOW Osi WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. Field Name: CM (Coal Bed Methane) Conty (Core, Expl., etc.); Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No Swod depth set: Feet Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Feet Feet Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to SWD Ornv. to SNW Drilling Fluid Management Plan Data Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Operator Name: Lease Name: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Operator Name: Syud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date or Recompletion Date or	Wellsite Geologist:	
Designate Type of Completion:	Purchaser:	County:
New Well Re-Entry Workover Oil WSW SWD Gas D&A ENHR OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd. Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): If Workover/Re-entry: Oid Well Info as follows: Operator: Well Name: Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Oromingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: SWD Permit #: SWD Permit #: Coss Date Reached TD Completion Date Completion Date	Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: Cogerator: Well Name: Original Total Depth: Feet Mell Name: Original Total Depth: Feet Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: feet depth to: w/ Plug Back Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan Oual Completion Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: SWD Permit #: Converting #: Choride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls SWD Permit #: Completion Date Completion Date or Completion Date or Completion Date or Syud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or County: Permit #: License #:	New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
Colin Work Group Gas D&A ENHR OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: Well Name: Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Dial Completion Permit #: Date Commingled Permit #: ENHR Permit #: Syud Date or Date Preceded TD Spud Date or Date Preceded TD		Producing Formation:
Image: Construction of the construc		Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet Operator:	□ OG □ GSW □ Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator:	CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet Operator:	Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Operator:	If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Well Name:	Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Plug Back Conv. to ENHR Original Comp. Date: Conv. to ENHR Plug Back Conv. to GSW Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: SWD Permit #: GSW Permit #: GSW Permit #: Date or Date Reached TD Spud Date or Date Reached TD	Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: SWD Permit #: SWD Permit #: GSW Permit #: Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date Deepening Recompletion Date Deepening Dilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: ppm Fluid volume: ppm Fluid volume: Devatering method used: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Operator Name: Lease Name: License #: Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West County: Permit #:	Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Commingled Permit #: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dual Completion Permit #: bbls Dewatering method used: bbls SWD Permit #: coation of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: bbls GSW Permit #: coation of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: coperator Name: Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Completion Date	Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Commingled Permit #:	Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:		Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Dual completion Permit #:	Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
	SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
GSW Permit #: Operator Name: Lease Name: License #: Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Sec. Twp. S. R. East West	ENHB Permit #:	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Completion Date County: Permit #:	GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:		Lease Name: License #:
Recompletion Date County: Permit #:	Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
	Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

	Page Two	1075005
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East West	County:	
INCTRUCTIONS. Chain important tang of formations panetrated De	tail all aaraa Bapart all final	agniag of drill atoms toots giving interval tootod, time tool

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	eets)	Yes No		og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	Yes No	Nam	9		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING Report all strings set-o	RECORD Ne	w Used rmediate, product	ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purposo:	Denth						

Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing				
Plug Back TD				
Plug Off Zone				

No

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?	Yes
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	Yes
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	Yes

No	(If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
No	(If No, skip question 3)

(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot		PERFORATION Specify For	RECOF	RD - Bridge F Each Interval	Plugs Set/Typ Perforated	e	А	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Co (Amount and Kind	ement Squeeze Record I of Material Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packer	r At:	Liner Ru	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	I Product	ion, SWD or ENHF	} .	Producing N	/lethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	S.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
									I	
DISPOSITI	ON OF C	GAS:			METHOD	OF COMPLE	TION:		PRODUCTION IN	TERVAL:
Vented Solo	J 🗌	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Dually	Comp.	Commingled		
(If vented, Su	bmit ACC	D-18.)		Other (Specify))	(Submit A	400-5)	(Submit ACO-4)		

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Company: Address:	OPERATOR CAERUS KANSAS LLC P. O. BOX 1378 HAYS, KS 67601			
Contact Geologist: Contact Phone Nbr: Well Name: Location: Pool:	BRIAN KARLIN (785) 623-3290 WATERS 30-43 S2 SE NE SE 30-24S-14W	API: Field:	15-185-23680 SATTERLEE	
State:	KANSAS	Country:	USA	
		י זו ת		

7	OIL AND GAS	LLC	S
	Scale 1:240 Imperial		
Well Name: Surface Location: Bottom Location: API: License Number:	WATERS 30-43 S2 SE NE SE 30-24S-14W 15-185-23680 34110		
Spud Date: Region:	11/16/2011 STAFFORD	Time:	3:34 PM
Drilling Completed: Surface Coordinates: Bottom Hole Coordinates:	11/23/2011 1400' FSL & 330' FEL	Time:	4:51 AM
Ground Elevation: K.B. Elevation: Logged Interval: Total Depth: Formation: Drilling Fluid Type:	1990.00ft 1999.00ft 0.00ft 4448.00ft FRESH WATER/CHEMICAL GEL	To:	0.00ft

SURFACE CO-ORDINATES

Well Type: Longitude: N/S Co-ord: E/W Co-ord:	Vertical -98.8953390 1400' FSL 330' FEL	Latitude: 37.9311191	
	LOGGED BY		
	SOLU consu		
Company: Address:	SOLUTIONS CONSULTING 108 W 35TH HAYS, KS 67601		
Phone Nbr: Logged By:	(785) 259-3737 Geologist	Name: JEFF LAWLER	

(785) 259-3737 Geologist Name: JEFF LAWLER

CONTRACTOR

Contractor: Rig #: Rig Type: MAVERICK DRILLING LLC 108 MUD ROTARY

		E	LEVAT	IONS				
к К	.B. to Ground:	1999.00ft 9.00ft		Grou	nd Elevat	ion: 1	1990.00ft	
DUE TO THE LOV ON DST #1, DECI	V STRUCTUR SION WAS MA	AL POSITION TO ADE BY THE OPE	NOTE OFFSE RATOF	ET WELLS R TO PLU	S AND LA G AND A	ACK OF BANDC	AN ECONC DN WELL.	MICAL RECO
				JEF	FLAWL	ER	,	
		DST	#1 ARE	BUKCLE				
		DRILL STEN	ITES	TREP	ORT			
		Caerus Kansas LLC			30-	-24-14w	Stafford	
	STING, INC.	P.O. Box 1378, Hays KS, 67601			Wa	aters 30-	43 4675	DST#:1
		ATTN: Jeff Lawler			Tes	st Start: 20	011.11.22 @ 12:	00:00
Formation:ArbDeviated:NoTime Tool Opened:13:5Time Test Ended:21:4Interval:4308.0Total Depth:43Hole Diameter:	uckle Whipstock: 54:30 13:30 0 ft (KB) To 437 77.00 ft (KB) (TVE 7.88 inchesHole (ft (KB) 7.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Dondition: Fair			Tes Tes Uni Ref	at Type: 0 ster: 0 t No: 4 ference Ele KB t	Conventional Bo Cody Bloedorn 41 evations: 1 10 GR/CF:	ttom Hole (Initial) 999.00 ft (KB) 990.00 ft (CF) 9.00 ft
Serial #: 8734 Press@RunDepth: Start Date: Start Time:	Outside 391.49 psig @ 2011.11.22 12:00:01) 4374.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time:		2011.11.22 21:43:30	Capacity Last Cal Time On Time Off	r: ib.: Btm: 2 Btm: 2	8 201 2011.11.22 @ 1 2011.11.22 @ 1	8000.00 psig 1.11.22 3:54:00 8:55:00
TEST COMMENT:	30 - IF- B.O.B. in 2 60 - ISI- No blow b 90 - FF- B.O.B. in 2 120 - FSI- No blow	0 Min. ack 25 Min. back						
0734 Press	Pressure vs. Tim	0734 Temperature	- ·	Time	P Pressure	RESSUF Temp	RE SUMMAR	Y
			120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120	(Min.) 0 1 30 89 90 180 300 301	(psig) 2245.03 54.71 208.35 1512.84 213.45 391.49 1512.63 2185.54	(deg F) 104.22 103.80 118.09 127.48 127.17 131.63 131.71 131.89	Initial Hydro-sta Open To Flow (Shut-In(1) End Shut-In(1) Open To Flow (Shut-In(2) End Shut-In(2) Final Hydro-sta	atic (1) (2) atic
12PM 22 Tue Nov 2011	ЭРМ Time (Hours)	орм орм	- crij					
Length (ft)	Recovery Description	Volume (bbl				Ga: Choke (i	s Rates	sig) Gas Rate (Mct/d)
434.00 GVSO	CMW, 5%G, 5%O, 2	0%M, 70%W 3.26				`		







10

100

10

C2 (units)

-C3((units)

Maroon Pale Green, carbonaceous, blocky, some smooth slivers, gray















CFS @ 4360

CFS @ 4377

SHORT TRIP DST #1

4308-4377

10

100

10

mite

SLOPE 1 1/4 dgr. BOARD 4448.11

STRAP 4449.94 STRAP +1.83

1100		
		+-+
		++
		+

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

February 23, 2012

Amy Lay Caerus Kansas LLC 600 17TH ST, STE 1600 N DENVER, CO 80202

Re: ACO1 API 15-185-23680-00-00 Waters 30-43 SE/4 Sec.30-24S-14W Stafford County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Amy Lay

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4 March 2009 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License #: 34110	
Name: Caerus Kansas LLC	
Address 1:P,O. Box 1378	
Address 2:	
city: Hays State: KS Zip: 67601 + 8378	
Contact Person:Brian_Karlin Phone: (785_) 623-3290	
Type of Well: (Check one) Oil Well Gas Well OG D&A Cathodic Water Supply Well Other: SWD Permit #: SWD Permit #: SWD Permit #: ENHR Permit #: Gas Storage Permit #: Gas Storage Permit #: Gas Storage Permit #:	
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes	No
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)	
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D	
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D	
Depth to Top: Bottom:T.D	

API No. 15 - 185-23680-00-00
Spot Description:
S/2 .SE NE SE Sec. 30 Twp. 24 S. R. 14 East West
330 Feet from 📝 East / West Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
NE NW 🖌 SE SW
County: Stafford
County: <u>Stafford</u> Lease Name: <u>Waters</u> Well #: 30-43
County: Stafford Lease Name: Waters Well #: 30-43 Date Well Completed: 11/23/2011
County: <u>Stafford</u> Lease Name: <u>Waters</u> Well #: <u>30-43</u> Date Well Completed: <u>11/23/2011</u> The plugging proposal was approved on: <u>11/22/2011</u> (Date)
County: Stafford Lease Name: Waters Well #: 30-43 Date Well Completed: 11/23/2011 The plugging proposal was approved on: 11/22/2011 (Date) by: Richard Lacy - KCC - Dodge City (KCC District Agent's Name)
County: Stafford Lease Name: Waters Well #: 30-43 Date Well Completed: 11/23/2011 The plugging proposal was approved on: 11/22/2011 (Date) by: Richard Lacy - KCC - Dodge City (KCC District Agent's Name) Plugging Commenced: 11/23/2011

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

Oil, Gas e	or Water Records		Casing Record	(Surface, Conductor & Prod	tuction)	
Formation	Content	Casing	Size	Setting Depth	Pulled Out	
		Surface	8 5/8"	266'	None	
<u></u>						

Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.

1st plug - 4370' - 50 sxs, 2nd plug - 960' - 50 sxs, 3rd plug - 290' - 50 sxs, 4th plug - 60' - 20 sxs, 30 sxs in the Rat Hole, 20 sxs in the Mouse Hole. Cementing material was a total of 220 sxs of 60/40 POZ MIx, 4% Gel. Cement was provided by Allied Cementing Company, LLC. Ticket #42302.

Plugging Contractor License #:34233	. Name:	Maverick Drilling LLC	
Address 1: 100 S. Main, Suite 440	Address	2:	
City: _Wichita		State: Kansas	zip: <u>67202</u> +
Phone: (<u>316</u>) 262-6700			
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: <u>Caerus Kansas LLC</u>			
State of Colorado County, Denver			
Amy Lay (Print Name)		Employee of Operator or	Operator on above-described well,
being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, a	and matter	s herein contained, and the log of the	above-described well is as filed, and
the same are true and correct, so help me God.			
Signature: U. Aay			

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

4

A

υ

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 042302 ٠. SERVICE POINT: Ored

BMIT TO P.O. B	OX 31	NSAS 6760	5					Creat By	in 152
RUSS	ISEC.	TWP.	RANOB	CA	LLED OUT	ONLOCA	TION · J	OB START	108 FINISH.
ATH 11-23 -11	33_	24	14				Ģ	QUNTY	STATE
wagen.		30-40	LOCATION #	Jura B	lacktop a	1d 50 H	ug l	Mar Mar	
ASE STOR	WELL .	<u> (11, 11, 17, 17, 17, 17, 17, 17, 17, 17, </u>	1 14	~ 1.)ee	the day) (f. 17)	
LD OR NEW (C	ircle one)		100	2	10012	~		lin .	
	Maria	يد ح سله،	1105		- OWNER CA	ens to	SHER:	Selection of the second se	
ONTRACTOR.	maver.	real and	5		•				
YPE OF ION 0	Salard		4448		CEMENT				140
OLESIZE Z	21000	DF	PTH ZGS		AMOUNT O	RDRKED.	uu.	Selection of the second	
ASING SIZE	0 // 8	DE	PTH · ·	·	4 lagel			·	·
UBINO SIZE	1/2.	, DI	PTH 4370		•		•		
VKILLFULD		D	2PTH		00104031	137.		@ 16.23	5 2145.5
DUL MAX		· M	INIMUM ·		COMMON_	98		@ 4.50	778
ARAS, LINE		SI	IOE JOINT		POLMUX _	.8		@ 21.2	<u>170.</u>
CEMENT LEFT	IN CSG,	<u>all</u>		<u>-</u>	CHEORIDE			_`@	
PERFS					ASC			_@	**
DISPLACEMEN	T Freed	alartster	as and					_@	
	E	Juirmen	T			·		_@	
•				A		<u>.</u>		_@	
THAN TRUCK	CEME	TER Sa	0 R.					_@	
4 39 3	HELPE	Rohane	K-Jon	P					
PIN K TRUCK				1.20				@ @'	
1 111	DRIVE	R Han	w - Dae	ob dr.				 @	······
BULK TRUCK						- 17 V		@ 2.25	513.00
# .	DRIVE	?R			HANDLIN	10 <u>220</u>	20 %	4	501.60
	•		٠		MILBAUE	دي. (بينوري)		 'T()'	NA 4477.
	. ,	REMARK	S:		·	•			
the state	270 01-	med 50	Sale		4		CERV	1CR	· · · ·
1-plug at 1	6044	md 50	5 also		, 1. T	•	SERV		
2 Solue at 7	290.8+	mis 50	394	··	DIDTU O	8013	4370		
yth plug at	COR+	ma Ze	2.50			UCK CHA	ROE		12.50,00
	· · ·	<u> </u>			RXTRA F	OOTAGE		@	
RH min 31	O Between				MILEAGI	HVM	20		0 140.9
MHmish 76	2 654 .		······································		MANIFO	D			CA.00
				· ·	L	um	20	@_ <u>Y· '</u>	<u>x0</u>
			•						
			110.	· •	•				
CHARGE TO:	Caam	3 2 442	13.5 <u>LL L</u>					TC	MAL 7970
CTDDDD'		· · ·			· ·				
311001	•		71	D			to pro	ar roth	AND NOT
CITY		_ STAIL -	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	۰. <u></u>		PLUG	9.62 FLU	AI EQUI	1111111
•• ••	•					·····		``````````````````````````````````	·
	••••••••	·						(W	
الم المراجع ال		o (3 e						@ @	
To Ailled Ce	menung	مانانا رت0ت مفتر مدارر	Lognienting P	່ານນັກເກຂົາແ	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			 @	
You'are here	by reque		(Comonanje o Zavan neelst n	wher or				O	
and furnish o	tementer	mu neipe	d The shove	work wa	s.			•	0741
contractor to	ao work	as is use	alon of owner	seensor			· ·	, 1	(111
done to sails	acuonia	no supervi	arctand the "/	TENERA	L	· · · · · ·		÷., ··	
contractor al	i have rea	ia ana und	diated of the		de SALES'	ÇAX (lf.An	y)	- 60	
TERMS AN	ID CONF	NHON2,	nsico on me i	V10190 91	TOTAL	CHARGES	550	1.7.	
	:			A	52	\$ 20%	132	L6:	TH DATES TALZO T
DDINTED M	AMPO	Ten ?	109 Y.	594	Sale iscol	ĴŇT∖:			IF PAID BY 50 L
" CKINA DUAR	enne:				a adapted.		- 4. ス	21. 60	
		<i>i</i>	n an An taona taona		بر المحمد ال			e el s	
SIGNATUR	B [V]	and the second second			1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	•			
SIGNATUR	B. OL					•.		• • •	

.

- - - -

- -

· · · ·

REMITTO PO.	BOX 31					SER	VICE POIN	T:
RUS	SELL, KANS	AS 6766	5				(7-2)	178.
	lenc IT	wo	PANCE	CALLEDOL	r I.		INB STAPT	
DATE 11 - 16-1	1 4 30	25 24	H 14	CALLEDOO			100 31414	3
	399	341/2	S INCATION S		n lan	5 .2	COUNTY	N STA
OLD OB NEW	Tinele ene)	5 <u>-</u>			7491	<u> </u>	UT NHOP	
OLD OR MENIN	sincie one)		Dill max 1	West 13	Santr	we stin	6	
CONTRACTOR	mauricu	(OWNEI	د در م	Lows K	44.545	LLC
TYPE OF JOB	witace						,	
HOLE SIZE /2	<u>~</u>	T.D.	265	CEME	NT	200		
CASING SIZE S	34 2	CAL DEE	TH 264	AMOUI	NT ORDI	ERED	5% (1953	H 40
TUBING SIZE		DEP	<u>iH</u>	<u> </u>	0001	1653		ista L
TOOL		DEP	<u>11</u> TH		*//• ni	1050	<u> </u>	
PRES. MAX		MIN	IIMUM	COMM	ON	365	@ 14.2:	5 5
MEAS. LINE		SHC	DE JOINT	POZMI	х		0	
CEMENT LEFT	IN CSG. 15			GEL		. 7	_@ <u>21.2.</u>	5]
PERFS.		<u> </u>		CHLOR	IDE		_@ <u>58.2</u>	<u>0</u> 7
DISPLACEMEN	1 15-4	1997	s treshwa	ASC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	@	
	EQUIP	MENT					 @	<u> </u>
							~~	
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENTER	(مە دم	me				@	
	HELPER =	504 N	/ Jhave				@	araban
# 24/	DRIVER		150000	y			@	
BULK TRUCK	DIGITIER VI						@	
#	DRIVER				ING 2	25	@ @ 7.75	< ~
				MILEA	GE 3X	5 x 21 X 1		Q
	REMA	DKS					****	<u>-</u>
A	^ <i>^</i>	345 3	hesh wa	DEPTH	OF JOB	264		
Displace	65					UADCE		
Displace Shub	105 N <u>Ce</u>		a diam	PUMP 1	IRUCK	-UWVOC		1125
Shub i Circulat			a dian	PUMP1 ۲ ۵۵٬۵۶ EXTRA	FOOTA	GE		<u>1125</u>
Shuti Shuti Circulat Ris C	<u>الما (18</u> ما (18 مربع	To S	no/inch untace	<u>PUMP</u> 1 ۲ ۵۵ کا EXTRA MILEA	FOOTA GE <u>H</u> V	GE <i>m204/2</i>	@_ <u>7.0</u> *	
Shuti Shuti Circulat Ris C	<u>المنابعة (م. 1987)</u> منابعة (م. 1997) منابعة (م. 1997)	Ta S	w fact	E PUMP1 ۲۵۵۲ EXTRA MILEA MANIF	IRUCK (FOOTA GE <u><u> </u></u>	GE	@ <u>7.05</u> @ <u>7.05</u> @ <u></u>	1)25:
<u>Shuti</u> <u>Shuti</u> <u>Circulat</u> <u>Ris</u> C	<u>ما د.</u> ح محيو اميم	Ta S	a dien 20/inch 20/inch 20/inch	PUMP1 //// EXTRA MILEA MANIF	FOOTA GE <u>メッ</u> OLD	GE m 20 4	@@ @ @0 @0	//25:
1000000000000000000000000000000000000		Ta S	nsas hu	PUMP1	FOOTA GE <u>Hv</u> OLD	GE m 20 ₩	@@ @ @@ @	// <i>25</i> :
$\frac{1}{2} \frac{3 + 1}{2} \frac{3 + 1}$	الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله	Tas	nd dien 0/inch un tace	PUMP1 <u>///</u> MILEA MANIF 	RUCK (FOOTA GE <u> </u>	GE 20 45	@ @ @ @ @ TO7	//25:
Charge to:	الحة مرارية مريم المريو و مريم المريو و مريم	Ta J	and dien <u>o</u> /inch under ander h	PUMP1 /// SX EXTRA MILEA MANIF 	RUCK (FOOTA GE <u>州</u> マ OLD マア	GE 70 70 700	@ @ @ @ TO1	7/25:
CHARGE TO:	<u>لما دو</u> <u>د محو</u> <u>کمب ما</u>	To 3	nses hu	PUMP1 /// SX EXTRA MILEA MANIF	RUCK (FOOTA GE <u><u></u>メッ OLD</u>	GE 20 4	@ <u>7.02</u> @ <u>7.03</u> @ <u>7.03</u> @ <u>7.03</u> @ <u>7.03</u> TO1	//25:
$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$	الما دو د محو امینیا د محودید STAT	<u>та у</u> Ко	nsas hu	C	PI	.UG & FLOA	@@ @@ @@ @ @ TO1	//25
CHARGE TO: _C	الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله	<u>та з</u> Ко		C	PI	INANOE GE 20 %	0 7.02 0 0 0 0 TO1 TO1	//25:
CHARGE TO: _C	الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله	<u>- X</u> .	- dien - dien - O/inch - D/inch - D/inch	- PUMP1 /// SX EXTRA 	PI	.UG & FLOA	@ <u>7. 0²</u> @ <u>7. 0²</u> @ <u>7. 0²</u> @ <u>7. 0²</u> TO1 TO1	//25:
CHARGE TO: _C	<u>لما دو</u> <u>ح</u> م <u>ع</u> بي <u>کمب</u> یما <u>STAT</u>	<u>та з</u> Г <u>а з</u> Е	- dien - dien - O/inch - D/inch - D/inch	- PUMP1 /// SX EXTRA 	PI	GE 20 4	@ <u>7.02</u> @ <u>7.03</u> @ <u></u>	//25:
CHARGE TO: CHARGE TO: CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Ceine You are hereby	رما در د مرد سر ک مرد سر STAT	E	nsas hu	PUMP1	PI	GE 20 4	@@ @@ @ @ TOT T EQUIPM @ @ @ @	//25:
CHARGE TO: CHARGE TO: CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Ceine You are hereby and furnish cam	nting Co., LL	E	enting equipme	nt	PI	.UG & FLOA	@ <u>7.0²</u> @ <u>4</u> ,2 ⁴ @ <u>4</u> ,2 ⁴ @ <u>7</u> TOT	//25: TAL 25 HENT
CHARGE TO: CHARGE TO: CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Ceine You are hereby and furnish cem contractor to do	STAT	E	ZIP	nt	PI	.UG & FLOA	@ @ @ @ @ TOT TOT TOT TOT TOT TOT COLLEN	//23: TAL 2 HENT
CHARGE TO: CHARGE TO: CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Ceine You are hereby and furnish cem contractor to do dune to satisfact	رما رو جر محو <u>مر</u> محم <u>مر</u> مر <u>مر</u> م	E	zip	nt	PI	.UG & FLOA	0 7.02 0 7.02	//255
CHARGE TO: CHARGE TO: CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Ceine You are hereby and furnish cem contractor to do done to satisfact contractor. 4 ha	STAT	E	ZIP ZIP zsist owner of e above work w of owner agent to d the "GENER	nt	PI	.UG & FLOA	(0) 7.02 (0) 7.	//25:
CHARGE TO: _C CHARGE TO: _C CHARGE TO: _C STREET CITY To Allied Ceine You are hereby and furnish cem contractor to do done to satisfact contractor. J ha TERMS ANIO C	nting Co., LL start control control control co	E	ZIP zasist owner of e above work w of owner agent of dothe "GENER, on the reverse s	nt	PI	Any)	(0) 7.02 (0) 7.	//23:
CHARGE TO:	A Ce Carlow Carlow Control Co	E C. ent cemper(s) to ted. The vision conderstar "listed	ZIP ZIP ZIP zissist owner or e above work w of owner agent of dothe "GENER, on the reverse s	nt SALES	TAX (If	Any)	@ 7.0 ² @ 7.0 ² @ 41.0 ⁴ @ 41.0 ⁴	7/25 TAL 25 HENT TAL TAL
CHARGE TO:	STAT	E C. ent cemper(s) to ted. The vision of iderstar	ZIP ZIP zist owner of e above work w of owner agent of od the "GENER on the reverse s	nt AL sALES TOTAL	PI TAX (If / CHARG	Any) 2 2 299.92	@ 7.0 ² @ 4.00 @ 4.00 @ TOT NT EQULPM @ @ @ @ @ TOT	7725: TAL 2: HENT TAL TAL
CHARGE TO:	STAT	E C. ent cemper(s) to ted. The vision of iderstar "listed	ZIP ZIP ZIP denting equipme o assist owner or e above work w of owner agent of od the "GENER, on the reverse s	nt	RUCK (FOOTA GE <u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u> </u>	Any)	@ 7.0 ² @ 7	7/23: 7/24: 7/
CHARGE TO: _C CHARGE TO: _C STREET CITY To Allied Ceine You are hereby and furnish cem contractor to do done to satisfact contractor.] ha TERMS AND C PRINTED NAMI	STAT	E	ZIP ZIP ZIP denting equipme assist owner of e above work w of owner agent of d the "GENER, on the reverse s <u>STVEK</u>	nt	PI	Any) 7. 5 95	@ 7.02 @ 7.02	7/23
CHARGE TO: _C CHARGE TO: _C STREET CITY To Allied Ceine You are hereby and furnish cem contractor to do dune to satisfact contractor. J ha TERMS ANID C PRINTED NAMI SIGNATURE	STAT	E	ZIP ZIP ZIP enting equipme assist owner or e above work w of owner agent of d the "GENER. on the reverse s STVEK	nt	PI	Any) 7. 5 9.5	(a) 7. a ² (a) 7. a ² (a) 7. a ² (a) 7. a ² (b) 7. a ² (c) 7	7/23: TAL 2: IENT IENT TAL 7.82 PAID IN
CHARGE TO: _C CHARGE TO: _C CHARGE TO: _C STREET CITY To Allied Ceine You are hereby and furnish cem contractor to do done to satisfact contractor. J ha TERMS AND C PRINTED NAMI SIGNATURE	STAT	E C. ent cem per(s) to ted. Th vision c iderstar "listed	enting equipme assist owner or e above work w of owner agent of d the "GENER on the reverse s $3\pi v c k$	nt	RUCK (FOOTA GE <u>州</u> OLD	Any) 7. 5 95	(0) 7.02 (0) 7.	7/25: TAL 25 IENT IENT TAL PAID IN
CHARGE TO: _ CHARGE TO: _ CITY CITY To Allied Ceine You are hereby and furnish cem contractor to do done to satisfact contractor. J ha TERMS ANID C PRINTED NAMI SIGNATURE	STAT	E	ZIP conting equipme assist owner on e above work w of owner agent of d the "GENER, on the reverse s <u>STVCK</u>	nt TOTAL	TAX (If A CHARG	Any) 7. 5 95	(0) 7.02 (0) 7.	7/23: TAL 25 IENT IENT TAL 9.89 PAID IN
CHARGE TO:	STAT	E	enting equipme above work w of owner agent of dothe "GENER, on the reverse s	nt	TAX (If, CHARG 2010 CHARG	Any) 7. 5 9.5	@ 7.0 ² @ 4.00 @ 4.00 @ 7.01 TOT TOT TOT @	7/23: TAL 2: TAL 2: HENT TAL PAID IN

,

	SUPERIOR Hays, Kansas Company C	AERUS KANSAS, LLC		e accuracy or correctness of any , costs, damages, or expenses retations are also subject to our	
	Well W	/ATERS #30-43		antee the any loss, e interpr	
LLC.	Field S	ATTERLEE		guaraı for ar These	
NSAS, D-43	County S	TAFFORD State KANSA	ي م	do not onsible oyees. lule.	
CAERUS KAI WATERS #30 SATTERLEE STAFFORD KANSAS	Location:	API # : 15-185-23680-0000 1400' FSL & 330' FEL S/2 - SE - NE - SE	Other Services CDL/CNL DIL/MEL	e cannot and (liable or resp) ents or emplo t Price Sched	
	SEC	30 TWP 24S RGE 14W	Elevation	nd we t, be rs, ag urrer	
Company Well Field County State	Permanent Datum Log Measured From Drilling Measured Fr	GROUND LEVEL Elevation 1990 KELLY BUSHING 9' A.G.L. om KELLY BUSHING	K.B. 1999 D.F. 1997 G.L. 1990	irements ar on our par f our officer out in our c	nents
Date		11/23/11		easu nce ny o set (mn
Run Number		TWO		r me llige y ar ons s	Co
Depth Driller Depth Logger		4448		other I neg ade b nditic	
Bottom Logged Interva		4441		al or villfu n ma d cc	
Top Log Interval		250		trica or v atio s an	
Casing Driller		8 5/8" @ 265		electors oreta rms	
Casing Logger		265		m e f gro terp al tei	
Bit Size Tyne Fluid in Hole		CHEMICAL MI ID CHI ORIDES 5000 PPM		es fro ise of ny in enera	
Density / Visonsity				nce e ca n a ge	
pH / Fluid Loss		9.5/8.8		iferei n the i fron	
Source of Sample		FLOWLINE		on ir epti Iting	
Rm @ Meas. Temp		0.65 @ 66F		ed o exce esul	
Rmf @ Meas. Temp		0.49 @ 66F		ase ot, e e re	
Rmc @ Meas. Temp		0.78 @ 66F		s ba I no /one	
Source of Rmf / Rmc		MEASURED		nion shall any	
Rm @ BHT		0.36 @ 120F		opin ve s by	
Time Circulation Stopp	ēd	2 HOURS	>>	re o nd w ned	
Time Logger on Botton	3		e >:	ns a , an stair	
Maximum Recorded Te	emperature	120F	Her	tion tion sus	
Equipment Number		680	old I	reta etat d or	
Location		HAYS, KS.	< Fa	erpr erpr rrec	
Recorded By	J	EFF GRONEWEG	<<<	inte inte ncur	
Witnessed By		JEFF LAWLER		All ir	

Database File:	008090ddn.db
Dataset Pathname:	pass6.2
Presentation Format:	_slt
Dataset Creation:	Wed Nov 23 13:34:05 2011 by Calc Open-Cased 090629
Charted by:	Denth in Feet scaled 1.240










































		ny		
SUPERIOR WELL SERVICES	superior Hays, Kansas	DENSITY/NEUTRON LOG		
	Company C,	AERUS KANSAS, LLC		395 S
	Well W	ATERS #30-43		28-63 //ILE
LLC.	Field S,	ATTERLEE guarar		5) 62 3/4 N
NSAS, 0-43	County S	TAFFORD State KANSAS	lule.	E (78 TH 1
CAERUS KA WATERS #30 SATTERLEE STAFFORD KANSAS	Location:	API # : 15-185-23680-0000 Other Services S/2 - SE - NE - SE MEL/SON MEL/SON	It Price Sched	SERVICE
	SEC	30 TWP 24S RGE 14W Elevation division di division di division division division division division divi	urrer	LL : D 8
Company Well Field County State	Permanent Datum Log Measured From Drilling Measured Fro	GROUND LEVEL Elevation 1990 K.B. 1999 sa KELLY BUSHING 9' A.G.L. D.F. 1997. Internation of the sa M KELLY BUSHING G.L. 1990 reno of the sa	out in our o	OR WE TIONS S TO R INTO
Date		11/23/11 assume the second sec	set o mn	RIC EC ST
Run Number		r mee	ons : Co	PEF RE VE:
Depth Longer		4451 othe	nditi	5UF D 3 V
Bottom Logged Interval		4427	d cc	G S
Top Log Interval			s an	IN(EA
Casing Driller			tern	US 3 -
Bit Size		77%	eral	DR K
Type Fluid in Hole		CHEMICAL MUD CHLORIDES 5000 PPM	gen	FC _E.
Density / Viscosity pH / Fluid Loss		9 9.6/56) /ILI
Source of Sample		FLOWLINE con in appril		(Y (S'
Rm @ Meas. Temp		0.65 @ 66F		C F
Rmf @ Meas. Temp		0.49@66F		1AI /IA
Rmc @ Meas. Temp				TH N
Source of Rmf/Rmc		MEASURED		-
Time Circulation Stoppe	be	> HOURS > e ol		
Time Logger on Bottom		e >>>		
Maximum Recorded Ter	mperature	120F		
Equipment Number		old		
Location	-	HAYS, KS.		
Recorded By				
vviulessed by				

Database File:	008090ddn.db
Dataset Pathname:	pass3.2
Presentation Format:	den neu
Dataset Creation:	Wed Nov 23 10:26:24 2011 by Calc Open-Cased 090629
Charted by:	Denth in Feet scaled 1.240













SUPERIOR SUPERIOR WELL SERVICES Hays, Kansas	REPEAT SECTION	
Database File:008090ddn.dbDataset Pathname:pass2.4Presentation Format:_den_neuDataset Creation:Wed Nov 23 1Charted by:Depth in Feet	0:27:32 2011 by Calc Open-Cased 090629 scaled 1:240	
0 GAMMA RAY (GAPI) 150	AVTX 30 COMPENSATED DENSITY (pu)	-10
6 CALIPER (in) 16	10 (ft3) 0 30 COMPENSATED NEUTRON (pu)	-10
0 MINMK 20	BVTX -0.25 CORRECTION (g/cc) C).25
	0 (ft3) 10	





superior Hays, Kansas

DOLOMITE MATRIX 2.81

Database File: Dataset Pathname: Presentation Format: Dataset Creation: Charted by:

008090ddn.db pass2.5.D _den_neu Wed Nov 23 10:29:13 2011 Depth in Feet scaled 1:240



			4450																
0		150		30			105												
6	CALIPER (in)	100	10 (ft3) 0	30	 	 0		VSA	TEC) NEU	TRO	-1) I 	pu)						-10
0	МІММК	20	BVTX 0 (ft3) 10							-0.25	(COF	RE	ECT	ION	(g/c	c)	0	.25

pass3.2			· .				
Wed Nov	23 10:26:24 2	2011 by Calc Op	en-Cased 09	0629			
		Dual Inductio	on Calibration	n Report			
Serial-I Surface Downh After S	Nodel: e Cal Perform ole Cal Perfo urvey Verifica	ied: rmed: ation Performed:	P F M	ROBE8-DILG ri Aug 01 06:3 Ion Jul 28 11: Ion Jul 28 11:	33:19 2008 08:27 2008 08:27 2008 08:27 2008		
วท	Readings			References		Resu	llts
Air	Loop		Air	Loop		m	b
0.015 0.029	0.648 0.796	V V	0.000 0.000	400.000 464.000	mmho/m mmho/m	632.616 605.049	-9.730 -17.680
Zero	Cal		Zero	Cal		m	b
0.017 0.016	0.657 0.757	V V	0.000 0.000	400.000 464.000	mmho/m mmho/m	625.153 625.992	-10.619 -9.739
ition	Readings			References		Resu	llts
Zero	Cal		Zero	Cal		m'	b'
0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 7.500 0.000 -7.200	mmho/m mmho/m V V V	2.011 7.590	405.777 503.393 1500.000 20.000 3800.000	mmho/m mmho/m Ohm-m Ohm-m mmho-m	1.000 1.000	0.000 0.000
fication	Deadings			Torgoto		Boau	lto
Zoro	Cal		Zoro	Col		nesu m'	h'
0.000	0.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 1.000	mmho/m mmho/m Ohm-m Ohm-m mmho-m	0.000	0.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 1.000	mmho/m mmho/m Ohm-m Ohm-m mmho-m	0.000	0.000
		Compensated D	ensity Calibr	ation Report			
Serial-I Source Master		erformed:	G 1- S	EAR4-GEAR 43 / 143 at Jul 16 17:3	HART 5:04 2011		
	Wed Nov Serial-T Surface Downh After S on Air 0.015 0.029 Zero 0.017 0.016 ition Zero 0.000 0.000 0.000 fication Zero 0.000 0.000 0.000	Wed Nov 23 10:26:24 2 Serial-Model: Surface Cal Perform Downhole Cal Perfor After Survey Verifica Dom Readings Air Loop 0.015 0.015 0.015 0.017 0.017 0.016 0.017 0.017 0.016 0.017 0.016 0.017 0.657 0.016 0.796 Zero Cal 0.000	Wed Nov 23 10:26:24 2011 by Calc Ope Dual Induction Serial-Model: Surface Cal Performed: Downhole Cal Performed: Downhole Cal Performed: After Survey Verification Performed: On Readings Air Loop 0.015 0.648 V 0.015 0.648 V 0.017 0.657 V 0.016 0.757 V 0.016 0.757 V 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 7.500 V 0.000 V 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 7.500 V 0.000 V 7.200 V V 0.000 V 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 0.000 V 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 0.000 Mmho/m 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 0.000 M	Wed Nov 23 10:26:24 2011 by Calc Open-Cased 09 Dual Induction Calibration Serial-Model: P Surface Cal Performed: M Downhole Cal Performed: M After Survey Verification Performed: M 0.015 0.648 V 0.000 0.029 0.796 V 0.000 Zero Cal Zero 2ero 0.017 0.657 V 0.000 0.016 0.757 V 0.000 0.016 0.757 V 0.000 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 2.011 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 7.590 v 0.000 V 7.590 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 0.000 0.000 0.000 <td>Wed Nov 23 10:26:24 2011 by Calc Open-Cased 090629 Dual Induction Calibration Report Serial-Model: PROBE8-DLG Surface Cal Performed: Mon Jul 28 11: After Survey Verification Performed: Mon Jul 28 11: Mor Jul 28 11: Mon Jul 28 11: Mon Jul 20 00: Quot 400.000 Quot 40: Quot 40: Quot 40: Dial (10: References References Zero Cal Zero Cal 0:000 Mon/M Zero Cal 0:000 <</td> <td>Weat Nov 23 10:26:24 2011 by Calc Open-Cased 090629 Dual Induction Calibration Report Serial-Model: Surface Cal Performed: Downhole Cal Performed: After Survey Verification Performed: PROBES-DILG Fri Aug 01 06:33:19 2008 Mon Jul 28 11:08:27 2008 Mon Jul 28 11:08:27 2008 Air Loop Air Loop 0.015 0.648 V 0.000 400.000 mmho/m 2ero Cal Zero Cal mmho/m mmho/m 2ero Cal Zero Cal mmho/m mmho/m 10.016 0.757 V 0.000 464.000 mmho/m 10.016 0.757 V 0.000 464.000 mmho/m 2ero Cal Zero Cal Cal Mmho/m 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 7.590 Cal Mmho/m Mmho/m 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 7.590 V 3800.000 Mmho/m 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 0.000 0.000 Mmho/m 0.000 Ohm-m 16ation Read</td> <td>Wed Nov 23 10:26:24 2011 by Calc Open-Cased 090629 Dual Induction Calibration Report Serial-Model: PROBE8-DILG Surface Cal Performed: Fri Aug 01 06:33:19 2008 Downhole Cal Performed: Mon Jul 28 11:08:27 2008 After Survey Verification Performed: Mon Jul 28 11:08:27 2008 After Survey Verification Performed: Mon Jul 28 11:08:27 2008 Air Loop m 0.015 0.648 V 0.000 0.029 0.796 V 0.000 2ero Cal Zero Cal m 0.017 0.657 V 0.000 464.000 mmho/m 0.016 0.757 V 0.000 464.000 mmho/m 625.153 0.016 0.757 V 0.000 464.000 mmho/m 625.153 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 625.192 mi 1.000 10.000 0.000 mmho/m 7.590 Sastanthold 1.000 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 2</td>	Wed Nov 23 10:26:24 2011 by Calc Open-Cased 090629 Dual Induction Calibration Report Serial-Model: PROBE8-DLG Surface Cal Performed: Mon Jul 28 11: After Survey Verification Performed: Mon Jul 28 11: Mor Jul 28 11: Mon Jul 28 11: Mon Jul 20 00: Quot 400.000 Quot 40: Quot 40: Quot 40: Dial (10: References References Zero Cal Zero Cal 0:000 Mon/M Zero Cal 0:000 <	Weat Nov 23 10:26:24 2011 by Calc Open-Cased 090629 Dual Induction Calibration Report Serial-Model: Surface Cal Performed: Downhole Cal Performed: After Survey Verification Performed: PROBES-DILG Fri Aug 01 06:33:19 2008 Mon Jul 28 11:08:27 2008 Mon Jul 28 11:08:27 2008 Air Loop Air Loop 0.015 0.648 V 0.000 400.000 mmho/m 2ero Cal Zero Cal mmho/m mmho/m 2ero Cal Zero Cal mmho/m mmho/m 10.016 0.757 V 0.000 464.000 mmho/m 10.016 0.757 V 0.000 464.000 mmho/m 2ero Cal Zero Cal Cal Mmho/m 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 7.590 Cal Mmho/m Mmho/m 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 7.590 V 3800.000 Mmho/m 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 0.000 0.000 Mmho/m 0.000 Ohm-m 16ation Read	Wed Nov 23 10:26:24 2011 by Calc Open-Cased 090629 Dual Induction Calibration Report Serial-Model: PROBE8-DILG Surface Cal Performed: Fri Aug 01 06:33:19 2008 Downhole Cal Performed: Mon Jul 28 11:08:27 2008 After Survey Verification Performed: Mon Jul 28 11:08:27 2008 After Survey Verification Performed: Mon Jul 28 11:08:27 2008 Air Loop m 0.015 0.648 V 0.000 0.029 0.796 V 0.000 2ero Cal Zero Cal m 0.017 0.657 V 0.000 464.000 mmho/m 0.016 0.757 V 0.000 464.000 mmho/m 625.153 0.016 0.757 V 0.000 464.000 mmho/m 625.153 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 625.192 mi 1.000 10.000 0.000 mmho/m 7.590 Sastanthold 1.000 0.000 0.000 mmho/m 2

Density

Far Detector Near Detector

						_		
Magnesium Aluminum	1.710 2.580	g/cc g/cc			1015.91 227.67		497.51 350.20	cps cps
	Spine Angle	= 76.79		Der	isity/Spine	Ratio =	= 0.566	
	Size			R	eading			
Small Ring Large Ring	8.00 14.00	in in			2.24 4.38	V V		
		Comper	nsated Neu	ıtron Calibrati	on Report			
		Serial N Tool Mo	lumber: odel:	61 G				
CALIBRATION								
Detector		Readin	gs	Target		1	Vormalization	
Short Space Long Space	e ;	1.00 1.00	cps cps	1.00 1.00	cps cps	1 1	1.0000 1.0000	
		Ga	imma Ray	Calibration R	eport			
Serial Number: Tool Model: Performed:		# (}	#8 DPEN Mon Jun 13	3 16:56:43 20	11			
Calibrator Value:		1	150.0	GAI	⊃I			
Background Readi Calibrator Reading	ng: :	(1).0 175.0	cps cps				
Sensitivity:).8371	GAI	⊃I/cps			

SUPERIOR	SUPERIOR	MICRO	ctness of any rexpenses ibject to our	
	Kansas		cy or corre amages, o are also s	
	Company C/	AERUS KANSAS, LLC	e accura , costs, da retations	395 :S
	Well W	ATERS #30-43	ntee th y loss, interpr	28-63 /IILE
LLC.	Field S <i>F</i>	ATTERLEE	guarar for an These	5) 62 3/4 N
NSAS,)-43	County ST	AFFORD State KANSAS	do not onsible oyees. lule.	E (78 TH 1
CAERUS KAI WATERS #30 SATTERLEE STAFFORD KANSAS	Location:	API # : 15-185-23680-0000 Other Serv 1400' FSL & 330' FEL S/2 - SE - NE - SE DIL/SC	e cannot and liable or resp ents or emplo t Price Sched	SERVICE) - SOUT
	SEC	30 TWP 24S RGE 14W Elevatic	nd we t, be rs, ag urren	LL S D 8(
Company Well Field County State	Permanent Datum Log Measured From Drilling Measured Froi	GROUND LEVEL Elevation 1990 K.B. 1999 KELLY BUSHING 9' A.G.L. D.F. 1997 M KELLY BUSHING G.L. 1990	rements al on our par our officer out in our c)R WEI TIONS S TO RI INTO
Date		11/23/11	asu nce iy of set c	RIC EC ES
Run Number		TWO	me liger y an	EF RE /IIL
Depth Driller		4448	othei neg de b iditic	UF DI 3 N V
Bottom Logged Interva		4433	l or o rillful n ma l cor	ə s st
Top Log Inter∨al		3300	trica or v atior	IN(EA;
Casing Driller		8 5/8" @ 265	elec oss oreta	JSI - E
Casing Logger		265	om e of gro nterp al te	R U KS
Bit Size Type Fluid in Hole	0	/ //8 HEMICAL MUD CHLORIDES 5000 PPM	es fro ase c any ir ener:	=OF E, ŀ
Density / Viscosity		9.6/56	renc ne c om a g	U F LL
pH / Fluid Loss		9.5/8.8	nfer in th g fro	′⊙I VI
Source of Sample		FLOWLINE	on ir ept i Ilting	<
Rm @ Meas. Temp		0.65 @ 66F	ed c exce esu	C ŀ
Rmf @ Meas. Temp		0.49 @ 66F	oase ot, e ne r	IAI /IA
Rmc @ Meas. Temp		0.78 @ 66F	ns I II n iyor	T⊢ N
Source of Rmf / Rmc		MEASURED	inior sha y an	7
4m @ BHI			op we d b	
Time Circulation Stopp		2 HOURS	are and a	
Maximum Recorded Te	emperature	120F	ions on, a susta	
Equipment Number		680	old F retat etati I or	
Location		HAYS, KS.	< For erpre	
Recorded By	JE	FF GRONEWEG	<<< II inte inte	
Witnessed By			AI	

Database File:	008090ddn.db
Dataset Pathname:	pass6.1
Presentation Format:	_micro
Dataset Creation:	Wed Nov 23 12:29:48 2011 by Calc Open-Cased 090629
Charted by:	Denth in Feet scaled 1:240













SUPERIOR WELL SERVICES Hays, Kansas	REPEAT SECTION	
Database File: 008090ddn.db Dataset Pathname: pass5.1 Presentation Format: _micro Dataset Creation: Wed Nov 23 1 Charted by: Depth in Feet	2:43:49 2011 by Calc Open-Cased 090629 scaled 1:240	
0 GAMMA RAY (GAPI) 150	0 ABHV 0 MEL1.5 (Ohm-m) 4	10
6 CALIPER (in) 16	10 (ft3) 0 0 MEL2.0 (Ohm-m) 4	10
	TBHV 0 (ft3) 10	
	4250	
		_
$\boldsymbol{\zeta}$		
		<u>an</u>
		-
		30 172
		200
	┨ <u>┣</u> ┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼ _─ <u>╺</u> ┳┳	<u>_</u>
		254



Database File: Dataset Pathname: Dataset Creation:	Calibration Report 008090ddn.db pass6.1 Wed Nov 23 12:29:48 2011 by Calc Open-Cased 090629
	MICRO Calibration Report
Serial Nu Tool Mod Performe	nber: MICRO6 el: PROBE d: Sun Nov 20 13:54:16 2011

Caliper Calibration:	Gain=5.211	Offset=0.160	
References Readings	Low Cal 8.000 1.178	High Cal 14.000 2.330	
1.5" Calibration:	Gain=30.075	Offset=-0.650	
References Readings	Low Cal 0.000 0.004	High Cal 20.000 1.196	
2" Calibration:	Gain=80.041	Offset=-1.500	
References Readings	Low Cal 0.000 0.006	High Cal 20.000 0.913	
	Gamma Ray Calib	ation Report	
Serial Number: Tool Model: Performed:	#8 OPEN Mon Jun 13 16:5	6:43 2011	
Calibrator Value:	150.0	GAPI	
Background Reading: Calibrator Reading:	0.0 175.0	cps cps	
Sensitivity:	0.8371	GAPI/cps	

	SUPERIOR	DUAL	ess of any penses ect to our	
WELL SERVICES	nays, Kansas	LOG	cy or correc images, or are also sul	
	Company C/	AERUS KANSAS, LLC	e accura costs, da retations	
	Well W	ATERS #30-43	ntee th y loss, interpi	
LLC.	Field S <i>F</i>	ATTERLEE	guarar for an These	
NSAS,)-43	County ST	rAFFORD State KANSAS	do not onsible byees. lule.	
CAERUS KAI WATERS #30 SATTERLEE STAFFORD KANSAS	Location:	API # : 15-185-23680-0000 Other se 1400' FSL & 330' FEL S/2 - SE - NE - SE MEL/S	e cannot and liable or resp ents or emplo t Price Scheo	
,	SEC	30 TWP 24S RGE 14W Eleva	nd we t, be s, ag urren	
Company Well Field County State	Permanent Datum Log Measured From Drilling Measured Froi	GROUND LEVEL Elevation 1990 K.B. 199 KELLY BUSHING 9' A.G.L. D.F. 199 M KELLY BUSHING G.L. 199	rements a on our par our officer out in our c	ients
Date		11/23/11	asu nce iy of	mm
Run Number		ONE	me liger y an	Co
Depth Driller		4448	ther neg de b ditic	
Bottom Logged Interval		4449	l or c rillful n ma d cor	
Top Log Interval		0	trica or w ation	
Casing Driller		8 5/8" @ 265	elect oss oreta	
Casing Logger		265	om e f gro terp al te	
Bit Size Tyne Fluid in Hole		77/8 CHI ORIDES 5000 PPM	es fro ase o ny in enera	
Density / Viscosity		9.6/56	enca le ca om a gi	
pH / Fluid Loss		9.5/8.8	nfer in th g fro	
Source of Sample		FLOWLINE	on ir ept i Ilting	
Rm @ Meas. Temp		0.65 @ 66F	ed o exce	
Rmf @ Meas. Temp		0.49 @ 66F	pase ot, e ne r	
Rmc @ Meas. Temp		0.78 @ 66F	ns I III n Iyor	
Source of Rmf / Rmc		MEASURED	inior sha y an	
Rm @ BHT		0.36 @ 120F	opi we d by	
Time Circulation Stoppe	ed	2 HOURS	are are ind v	
Time Logger on Bottom		4007	ons on, a usta	
Equipment Number	()) ()) ())	680	Id H etati etati or s	
Location		HAYS, KS.	< Fo erpr erpre	
Recorded By	JE	FF GRONEWEG	 l inte inte	
Witnessed By			A	

Database File:008090ddn.dbDataset Pathname:pass3.3Presentation Format:_dil2Dataset Creation:Wed Nov 23 11:38:07 2011 by Calc Open-Cased 090629Charted by:Depth in Feet scaled 1:600




































- 7

0	GAMMA RAY (GAPI)	150		0.2	SHALLOW GUARD (Ohm-m)	2000
-100	SP (mV)	100		0.2	MEDIUM INDUCTION (Ohm-m)	2000
-250	250 Rxo/Rt 50			0.2	2000	
5			1250		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

110



Database File: Dataset Pathname: Dataset Creation:	008090dd pass3.3 Wed Nov	dn.db 23 11:38:07 :	Calik 2011 by Calc Op	pration Repor	rt 00629				
			Dual Induction	on Calibratio	n Report				
	Serial- Surfac Downh After S	Model: e Cal Perform oole Cal Perfo Survey Verifica	ied: rmed: ation Performed:	P F M	ROBE8-DILC iri Aug 01 06: 1on Jul 28 11: 1on Jul 28 11:	3 33:19 2008 :08:27 2008 :08:27 2008			
Surface Calibratio	on	Readings			References		Resu	ilts	
Loop:	Air	Loop		Air	Loop		m	b	
Deep Medium	0.015 0.029	0.648 0.796	V V	0.000	400.000 464.000	mmho/m mmho/m	632.616 605.049	-9.730 -17.680	
Internal:	Zero	Cal		Zero	Cal		m	b	
Deep Medium	0.017 0.016	0.657 0.757	V V	0.000	400.000 464.000		625.153 625.992	-10.619 -9.739	
Downhole Calibration Readi				References			Results		
	Zero	Cal		Zero	Cal		m'	b'	
Deep Medium LL3	0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 7.500 0.000 -7.200	mmho/m mmho/m V V V	2.011 7.590	405.777 503.393 1500.000 20.000 3800.000	mmho/m mmho/m Ohm-m Ohm-m mmho-m	1.000 1.000	0.000 0.000	
After Survey Veri	fication	Poodinge			Targate		Pool	ulto	
	Zero	Cal		Zero	Cal		m'	b'	
Deep Medium LL3	0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 1.000	- mmho/m Ohm-m Ohm-m mmho-m	0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 1.000	mmho/m mmho/m Ohm-m Ohm-m mmho-m	0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000	
			Compensated D	ensity Calibr	ation Report				
	Serial- Source Master	Model: e / Verifier: [.] Calibration F	erformed:	G 1- S	6EAR4-GEAR 43 / 143 at Jul 16 17:3	RHART 35:04 2011			
Master Calibration	n								
		Density		Fa —	ar Detector	Near Detecto	or -		
Magnesium Aluminum		1.710 2.580	g/cc g/cc		1015.91 227.67	497.51 350.20	cps cps		
		Spine Angle :	= 76.79	D	ensity/Spine	Ratio = 0.566			
		Size		_	Reading				
Small Ring		8.00	in		2.24	V			

Small Ring 8.00 2.24 V

	14.00	IN			4.38	V	
		Comper	sated Neu	tron Calibrati	on Report		
			Serial Number: Tool Model:				
CALIBRATION							
Detector		Readings		Target		Normalization	
Short Space Long Space		1.00 1.00	cps cps	1.00 1.00	cps cps	1.0000 1.0000	
		Ga	mma Ray (Calibration R	eport		
Serial Number: Tool Model: Performed:		#8 OPEN Mon Jun 13 16:56:43 2011					
Calibrator Value:		150.0			⊃I		
Background Reading: Calibrator Reading:		0 1	.0 75.0	cps cps			
Sensitivity:		0	.8371	GAI	⊃I/cps		